2025 / 619437

Government of Dubai
Dubai Courts

Dubai Courts of First Instance

service by Publication

in case no. 11/ 2025/ 4336 civil Partial

Considered in Ninth Case Management Circuit No. 427

Subject of Case: Claim to obligate the Defendant to pay AED 30,241.63

(Thirty thousand two hundred and forty-one dirhams and sixty-three fils)

plus the charges, expenses and attorney’s fees as well as the legal

interest at 5% from claim date until full settlement under a summary

judgment without bail.

Claimant: amir reza akbari rad

Address: UAE - Dubai - Deira - Abu Bakr Al Siddiq Street - Al Bakhit Center

Building - Apartment 201 – 0506518018

Notified Party 1. seyed Jamal seyed fazlollah rouhani esfahani

Capacity: Defendant

Subject of Service: The Claimant filed this Case and claims to obligate

the Defendant to AED 30,241.63 (Thirty thousand two hundred and forty-

one dirhams and sixty-three fils) plus the charges, expenses and

attorney’s fees as well as the legal interest at 5% from claim date until

full settlement under a summary judgment without bail.

A hearing is scheduled on Monday, 12.01.2026, 09:00 AM, at remote

[...]

mubeen afzal muhammad afzal Nationality: Pakistan
You are hereby notified that on 23-07-2025, the Court issued the
following judgment against you:
The Court ruled as follows: 
The defendants are jointly and severally liable to pay the claimant the
sum of AED 179,720 (One hundred and seventy-nine thousand seven
hundred and twenty dirhams), representing the misappropriated
amount, together with statutory interest at the rate of 5% per annum,
calculated from the date of the claim until full payment. Moreover, the
defendants are ordered to pay the claimant the sum of AED 10,000 (Ten

[...]

notice by Publication

in case no. 38 / 2025 / 1172 - commercial (Partial - banking) 

examined before: Fifth Case Management Circuit No. 404 

subject of the case: A financial claim proceeding to oblige the

Defendant to pay the Claimant an amount of AED 74,040.38

(seventy-four thousand and forty Dirhams and thirty-eight fils),

together with legal interest at the rate of 12% from the due date of

14.11.2025, and to include immediate enforcement of the judgment

without bail, along with tees, expenses, and attorney's fees. 

claimant: commercial bank of Dubai PJsc

[...]

service to: (1) Hamad Al Rahman Taj Taj Mohammad 

capacity: Respondent 

subject of the service: The following case has been brought

against you With the subject: A financial claim proceeding to

oblige the Defendant to pay the Claimant an amount of AED

74,040.38 (seventy-four thousand and forty Dirhams and thirty-

eight fils), together with legal interest at the rate of 12% from the

due date of 14.11.2025, and to include immediate enforcement

of the judgment without bail, along with fees, expenses, and

attorney's fees. 

A hearing session has been scheduled on Wednesday, 07-01-2026

[...]

Tenth Amicable Settlement of Dispute No. 759. 
Dispute subject : first: The dispute be registered, the earliest
possible hearing date be set, and the Defendant be served with
the statement of claim and supporting documents. 
second: The Defendant be ordered to pay the sum of AED
32,131.00 (thirty-two thousand one hundred and thirty-one
dirhams) plus legal interest at a rate of 5% per annum from the
date of the lawsuit until full payment. The judgment be self-
executing immediately without bail. 
third: The Defendant be ordered to pay the charges, expenses
and towards attorney's fees.

[...]

The lawsuit has been filed against you, and its
subject matter is as follows: 
first: The dispute be registered, the earliest possible hearing date
be set, and the Defendant be served with the statement of claim
and supporting documents. 
second: The Defendant be ordered to pay the sum of AED
32,131.00 (thirty-two thousand one hundred and thirty-one
dirhams) plus legal interest at a rate of 5% per annum from the
date of the lawsuit until full payment. The judgment be self-
executing immediately without bail. 
third: The Defendant be ordered to pay the charges, expenses
and towards attorney's fees